TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/24/26 V1
SZSMF6L Series
Automotive, Surface Mount 600 W in SOD-123FL
	■ Automotive grade, AEC-Q101
qualified and PPAP-capable

Clamping
Voltage VC
@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse Current
Ipp  (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR @ VR
(µA)
(Note 6)Uni Bi Min Max
SZSMF6L5.0AT3G - AE - 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 65.2 50
SZSMF6L6.0AT3G - AG - 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.3 50
SZSMF6L6.5AT3G - AK - 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 40
SZSMF6L7.0AT3G - AM - 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 40
SZSMF6L7.5AT3G - AP - 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.5 30
SZSMF6L8.0AT3G - AR - 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.1 5
SZSMF6L8.5AT3G - AT - 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 41.7 5
SZSMF6L9.0AT3G - AV - 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 39.0 2
SZSMF6L10AT3G SZSMF6L10CAT3G AX AXC 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 35.3 0.2
SZSMF6L11AT3G SZSMF6L11CAT3G AZ AZC 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 33.0 0.2
SZSMF6L12AT3G SZSMF6L12CAT3G BE BEC 12 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 30.2 0.2
SZSMF6L13AT3G SZSMF6L13CAT3G BG BGC 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 27.9 0.2
SZSMF6L14AT3G SZSMF6L14CAT3G BK BKC 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 25.8 0.2
SZSMF6L15AT3G SZSMF6L15CAT3G BM BMC 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.0 0.2
SZSMF6L16AT3G SZSMF6L16CAT3G BP BPC 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 0.2
SZSMF6L17AT3G SZSMF6L17CAT3G BR BRC 17 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.7 0.2
SZSMF6L18AT3G SZSMF6L18CAT3G BT BTC 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.5 0.2
SZSMF6L20AT3G SZSMF6L20CAT3G BV BVC 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.5 0.2
SZSMF6L22AT3G SZSMF6L22CAT3G BX BXC 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 0.2
SZSMF6L24AT3G SZSMF6L24CAT3G BZ BZC 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.4 0.2
SZSMF6L26AT3G SZSMF6L26CAT3G CE CEC 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.2 0.2
SZSMF6L28AT3G SZSMF6L28CAT3G CG CGC 28 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.2 0.2
SZSMF6L30AT3G SZSMF6L30CAT3G CK CKC 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 0.2
SZSMF6L33AT3G SZSMF6L33CAT3G CM CMC 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3 0.2
SZSMF6L36AT3G SZSMF6L36CAT3G CP CPC 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.3 0.2
SZSMF6L40AT3G SZSMF6L40CAT3G CR CRC 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 0.2
SZSMF6L43AT3G SZSMF6L43CAT3G CT CTC 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.6 0.2
SZSMF6L45AT3G SZSMF6L45CAT3G CV CVC 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 0.2
SZSMF6L48AT3G SZSMF6L48CAT3G CX CXC 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.7 0.2
SZSMF6L51AT3G SZSMF6L51CAT3G CZ CZC 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3 0.2
SZSMF6L54AT3G SZSMF6L54CAT3G DE DEC 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 6.9 0.2
SZSMF6L58AT3G SZSMF6L58CAT3G DG DGC 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.4 0.2
SZSMF6L60AT3G SZSMF6L60CAT3G DK DKC 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 6.2 0.2
SZSMF6L64AT3G SZSMF6L64CAT3G DM DMC 64 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 5.8 0.2
SZSMF6L70AT3G SZSMF6L70CAT3G DP DPC 70 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 5.3 0.2
SZSMF6L75AT3G SZSMF6L75CAT3G DR DRC 75 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 4.9 0.2
SZSMF6L78AT3G - DT - 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 4.8 0.2
SZSMF6L85AT3G - DV - 85 94.4 104 1 137.0 4.4 0.2
SZSMF6L90AT3G - DX - 90 100 111 1 146.0 4.1 0.2
SZSMF6L100AT3G - DZ - 100 111 123 1 162.0 3.7 0.2
SZSMF6L110AT3G - EE - 110 122 135 1 177.0 3.4 0.2
SZSMF6L120AT3G - EG - 120 133 147 1 193.0 3.1 0.2
SZSMF6L130AT3G - EK - 130 144 159 1 209.0 2.9 0.2
Electrical Characteristics
4.	A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
5.	VBR  measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25 °C.
6. For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.

Device Package Packaging Option Quantity
SZSMF6LxxXXT3G SOD−123FL (Pb−Free) Tape & Reel - 12 mm tape / 13” reel 5,000
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Series Name
Type Code
A: Uni Directional TVS
CA: Bi Directional TVS
Zener Automotive
GSZ SMF6L xx CA T3
Pb Free Plating
VR Voltage
Tape & Reel Designator
T3: 13 “ Reel
XXX = Device Code
Y = Year
M = Month
A = Assembly Location
WW = Lot Code
21
YMAWW
Cathode band for uni-directional
products only
LFXXXX
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/24/26 V1
SZSMF6L Series
Automotive, Surface Mount 600 W in SOD-123FL
Tape and Reel Specification
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Cathode
0.47
(12.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
Optional
7” 7.0 (178)
13” 13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Label